Deon Gericke
. ]

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE BAM AJ 6 SEFTEMBER 2021
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Mon 2021/09/06 09:30

End: Men 2021/09/06 10:0C

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {(none)

Organizer: Julia Magoro

Dear All

Attached hereto please find a Practice Directive ,Unopposed motions roll of the 6% September 2021 and Microsoft Teams
Link from Acting Judge Bam’s office.
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ACTING JUDGE BAM'S OFFICE
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 - 492 - 6786
EMAIL: JMagoro@judiciary.org.za
CELL: 076 260 5028

01 SEPTEMBER 2021

Attention: All Legal Practitioners

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE BAM AJ (Ms)

- 6, 8, AND 10 SEPTEMBER 2021 — VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS —
COURT WILL START AT 9:30

The unopposed motions will be deait with as follows:
1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal
Practitioners (LPs).

3. LPs are advised fo be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates.
We will start with:

Removals, postponements and settiements, following numbering;
- The remainder of the matters will be called in order of seniority.

4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with

the latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. [f this is not done your matter will
be struck from the roil.

5.LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email, ‘
WhatsApp or phone.

Kind regards

MS JM MAGORO
ACTING JUDGE BAM’'S OFFICE




[N THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPQOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

06 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM Al

1. B/C OF SAWGRASS VS N E SHABISA+OTHERS 78205/18
2. VELOCITY FINANCE LTD VS S MOLELI 59264/20
28699/21

3. EXPARTE: R C HALLEY

4. CMUTALE+1 A G H MSCMI 50365/14
5. 10 STEMMER Vs K F STEMMER 35132/20
6. B MSTEYN VS G P STEYN 55447/20
7. BRINANT SECURITY VS PRIVATE SECURITY FUND+6 68617/17




8.

1G.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

M DLAMIN!

ML FOURIE

VER BOLT LTD

N VON ZIUL

STD BANK LTD

P VAN DER MERWE

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

CITY OF TSHWANE

VS

V5

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

M FOQURIE

ELANDFLEX LT

CMVON ZIL

CJMAKHUBELA+1

COMPESATION COMMISSIONER

F KARRIEM

L ! ROETS

P JJOUBERT

2115/21

28570/21

35009/20

21772/19

76737/19

2117/21

59268/20

14360/21

38057/18




17.

i8.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23,

24,

25,

D BUSAKWE

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

MODISAKGOSI PRCIECTS

M M NAUDE

J COETZEE

STRATORE LTD

S X NYANGIWE

NEDBANK LTD

'S

Vs

VS

VS

V8

VS

VS

VS

A BUSAKWE

RATSHILUMELA

A N MELATO

HJ ENERGY LTD+1

L NAUDIE

Y COETZEE

IMPISI CAPITAL +2

D D NYANGIWE

L C MAPHISA

33017/20

17360/21

2193/21

5569/20

972/21

14890/21

14727721

15696/21

5317/19




26. NEDBANKLTD VS LJ BAINER 57269/19
27. T E MONETHI V5 T0O MONETHI 16776/1¢
28. M C MURBOCH VS C C MURDOCH 27527/21
25, R ANUNDKUMAR Vs € D NUNBKUMAR 32885/21

30. EX PARTE: T KRUIS 28710/21
31. STD BANK LTD VS S SNYDERS 21882/17
32. LFILIPOV VS M | MHLANGA+2 15312/21
33. NEDBANKLTD VS P J DESMOND+1 63794/18

34. MULTIFLATS Vs HT B FAMILY GROUP 15313/21




35,

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43.

44,

JKROON Vs

CHANGING TIDES Vs

EX PARTE: N B ZOND|

EX PARTE: 1 P A DU TOIT

NEDBANK LTD VS
SBSA VS
SHERIFF OF VAN DER BIJLPARK

5B BUARANTEE VS

DEPT OF EDUCATION GAUTENG +1

DEPT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENT +1

L KROON

CS THUBELA

E G PELEMBE

A D BARCKLY

VS P B PULE

J§ BUCHLER

VS D R MAQILENI+3

VS T E NKOSI +3

23003/21

18881/21

36700/21

36696/21

25172/20

65703/21

15054/16

52005/20

1691/21

12602/17




