Deon Gericke

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE BAM AJ 6 SEPTEMBER 2021

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Mon 2021/09/06 09:30 Mon 2021/09/06 10:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Julia Magoro

Dear All

Attached hereto please find a Practice Directive ,Unopposed motions roll of the 6th September 2021 and Microsoft Teams Link from Acting Judge Bam's office.

Regards

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click have to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Discizimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



ACTING JUDGE BAM'S OFFICE HIGH COURT, PRETORIA TEL: 012 – 492 - 6786 EMAIL: JMagoro@judiciary.org.za

CELL: 076 260 5028

01 SEPTEMBER 2021

Attention: All Legal Practitioners

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE BAM AJ (Ms) - 6, 8, AND 10 SEPTEMBER 2021 - VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS - COURT WILL START AT 9:30

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:

- 1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.
- 2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners (LPs).
- 3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates. We will start with:
 - Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;
 - The remainder of the matters will be called in order of seniority.
- 4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be struck from the roll.

5.LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email, WhatsApp or phone.

Kind regards

MS JM MAGORO
ACTING JUDGE BAM'S OFFICE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

06 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM AJ

1	B/C OF SAWGRASS	VS	N E SHABISA+OTHERS	79205/18
2.	VELOCITY FINANCE LTD	VS	S MOLELI	59264/20
3.	EX PARTE: R C HALLEY			28699/21
4.	C MUTALE+1	VS	G H MSOMI	50365/14
5.	I O STEMMER	VS	K F STEMMER	35132/20
6.	B M STEYN	VS	G P STEYN	55447/20
7.	BRINANT SECURITY	VS	PRIVATE SECURITY FUND+6	68617/17

8. M DLAMINI	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	2115/21
9. M L FOURIE	VS	M FOURIE	285 70/21
10. VER BOLT LTD	VS	ELANDFLEX LTD	35009/20
11. N VON ZIJL	VS	C M VON ZIJL	21772/19
12. STD BANK LTD	VS	C J MAKHUBELA+1	76737/19
13. P VAN DER MERWE	VS	COMPESATION COMMISSIONER	2117/21
14. ABSA BANK LTD	vs	F KARRIEM	59268/20
15. FNB BANK LTD	vs	L J ROETS	14360/21
16. CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	P J JOUBERT	38057/18

17. D BUSAKWE	VS	A BUSAKWE	33017/20
18. CHANGING TIDES	VS	RATSHILUMELA	17360/21
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A N MELATO	2193/21
20. MODISAKGOSI PROJECTS	VS	H J ENERGY LTD+1	5569/20
21. M M NAUDE	VS	L NAUDIE	972/21
22. J COETZEE	VS	Y COETZEE	14890/21
23. STRATORE LTD	VS	IMPISI CAPITAL +2	14727/21
24. S X NYANGIWE	VS	D D NYANGIWE	15696/21
25. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L C MAPHISA	5317/19

26. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L J BAJNER	57269/19
27. T E MONETHI	VS	T O MONETHI	16776/19
28. M C MURDOCH	VS	C C MURDOCH	27527/21
29. R A NUNDKUMAR	VS	O D NUNDKUMAR	32885/21
30. EX PARTE: T KRUIS			28710/21
31. STD BANK LTD	VS	S SNYDERS	21882/17
32. L FILIPOV	VS	M I MHLANGA+2	15312/21
33. NEDBANK LTD	VS	P J DESMOND+1	63794/18
34. MULTIFLATS	VS	H T B FAMILY GROUP	15313/21

35. J KROON	VS	L KI	ROON	23003/21
36. CHANGING TIDES	VS	cs	THUBELA	18881/21
37. EX PARTE: N B ZONDI				36700/21
38. EX PARTE: ↓P A DU TOIT				36696/21
39. NEDBANK LTD	VS	EGI	PELEMBE	25172/20
40. SBSA	VS	ADE	BARCKLY	65703/21
41. SHERIFF OF VAN DER BIJLPARI	K	VS	P B PULE	15054/16
42. SB BUARANTEE	VS	J S BU	JCHLER	52005/20
43. DEPT OF EDUCATION GAUTEN	G +1	VS	D R MAQILENI+3	1691/21
44. DEPT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENT	+1	VS	T E NKOSI +3	12602/17